## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

David Weber, President Mike Sealander, Vice President Chris Petreikis, Clerk Jennifer Payne, Deputy Clerk Becky Nordine, Treasurer Jim Mulleady, Member Phillip Epping, Member

## **Northland Pines School District**

1800 Pleasure Island Road • Eagle River, WI 54521 Phone: 715-479-6487 • Fax: 715-479-7633 www.npsd.k12.wi.us **ADMINISTRATION** 

Scott Foster, District Administrator

## Northland Pines School District Meeting Notice

DATE: Monday, February 25, 2019

TIME: 3:30 p.m.

LOCATION: Northland Pines District Office

Conference Room

1800 Pleasure Island Road Eagle River, Wisconsin 54521

PURPOSE: BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The Northland Pines Board of Canvassers will convene at 3:30 p.m. on Monday, February 25, 2019, at the Northland Pines District Office in the Conference Room.

The purpose of this meeting is to verify the votes of the Referendum election held on Tuesday, February 19, 2019, regarding the Northland Pines School District's operational referendum question pertaining to the years 2019-20; 2020-21; and 2021-22.

Upon completion of the verification of votes for the Referendum election, the Board of Canvassers shall issue their statement relating to the official number of votes received pertaining to the Referendum question.